May 21,22 +23

May 14 (All Members)

May 29, 30 + 31 (All Members)
June 1 (All Members)

2018 DCHS MARCHING BAND

6:30p.m. — 8:30p.m.
7:00p.m. — 8:30p.m.

8:30a.m. — 12:30p.m.
8:30a.m. — 12:30p.m.

SCHEDULE

8™ Grade and New Member “Spring Training”

Pass Out Music, Instrument, Announce Drum Majors and the Show
June Camp (Percussion has separate schedule)

June Camp (Cook-out at Coffman Park 12:30 — 3:00p.m.)

Thursday, June 28"
Friday, June 29"
Monday, July 2™
Tuesday, July 3™
Wednesday, July 4

8:30a.m. — 12:30p.m.
8:30a.m. — 12:30p.m.
8:30a.m. — 12:30p.m.
8:30a.m. — 12:30p.m.

Report 10:00a.m.

Parade Rehearsal (All Members)
Parade Rehearsal

Parade Rehearsal

Parade Rehearsal

Parade - 11:00a.m. (Summer Uniform)

Sunday, July 29"
Monday, July 30"
Tuesday, July 31%
Wednesday, August 1%

Thursday, August 2™
Friday, August 3™

6:30 — 8:30p.m.
7:30 — 8:00a.m.

8:00a.m. — 12:30p.m.

1:30 — 3:30p.m.

12:30 — 1:30p.m.
8:00 — 12:00p.m.
12:15 - 3:00p.m.

Squad Leader Training
Squad Leader Training
ALL MEMBERS REPORT
Color Guard Rehearsal

..... Rehearsal schedule same as Monday

Parent orientation meeting — NEW PARENTS

..... Rehearsal schedule same as Monday

SENIOR Meeting after practice

..... Rehearsal schedule same as Monday

Full band - ALL MEMBERS REPORT
SENIOR meeting, load for camp

Saturday, August 4" - 10:00a.m. Seniors to camp
Sunday, August 5" through Saturday a.m. August 11" "BAND CAMP" in Jackson, Ohio
Arrive between 1:00 and 2:30p.m. - Check in at lodge & pay remainder of camp fee — Parents Provide Transportation

Student performance Sat. Aug. 11" at 10:00a.m. Leave camp by noon

SENIORS are required to stay with group until we have unloaded back at the school (est. 4:00p.m.)

Aug. 13*
Aug. 14™ (Change to Schedule)

Aug. 15"

Aug. 16" (John Escalante Visit)
Aug. 17" (John Escalante Visit)
Aug. 18" (Escalante Saturday)

Aug. 20"
Aug. 21%
Aug. 22
Aug. 23"
Friday, Aug. 24™

Aug. 27"
Aug. 28"
Aug. 29"
Aug. 30"
Friday, Aug. 31*

Sept. 4"
Sept. 5™
Sept. 6™
Friday, Sept. 7™

All after school rehearsals for full band beginning the week of Sept. 10" will be on Tuesday and Thursday from 3:10 till 5:30p.m. Sectionals will be
Mondays for Brass, Woodwinds and Color Guard. Sectionals will be Wednesdays for all Percussion. Marching fundamentals and evaluations are
conducted at the “spring training” and the week prior to camp. Assignment to a regular or shared* position is made during the June and July camps,
pre-camp, and is based upon prior evaluations. Attendance is required at all rehearsals starting on July 30%, in order to maintain a regular
position. The band performs at all football games beginning Friday, Aug. 24" and at selected contests and parades during the fall season which are

2:30p.m. — 5:30p.m.

7:45a.m. — 12:30p.m.

6:00p.m. — 7:30p.m.
7:30p.m. — 9:00p.m.
3:10p.m. — 5:30p.m.
3:10p.m. — 5:30p.m.
3:10p.m. — 8:00p.m.
9:00a.m. — 4:00p.m.

3:10p.m. — 5:30p.m.
3:10p.m. — 5:30p.m.
No Rehearsal
3:10p.m. — 5:30p.m.
1* Game

3:10p.m. — 5:30p.m.
3:10p.m. — 5:30p.m.
3:10p.m. — 5:30p.m.
No Rehearsal

2" Game

3:10p.m. — 5:30p.m.
3:10p.m. — 5:30p.m.
3:10p.m. — 5:30p.m.
3" Game

Full Rehearsal

Full Rehearsal (Performance at DCS Convocation at DCHS)
Junior & Senior uniform issue

Sophomore & Freshman uniform issue

Full Rehearsal (FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL)

Full Rehearsal

Full Schedule TBA Students only needed for roughly 3 of these hours
Full Schedule TBA Students only needed for roughly 4 of these hours

Full Rehearsal
Full Rehearsal

Full Rehearsal
Perrysburg (Home) 7:00p.m.

Full Rehearsal

Full Rehearsal

Full Rehearsal

(FUND DRIVE) (All Students Report at 5:30p.m.)
Gahanna (Away) 7:00p.m.

Full Rehearsal
Full Rehearsal
Full Rehearsal
Jerome (Away) 7:00p.m.

scheduled on Saturdays. The band also participates in the St. Patrick’s Day (March) and the Memorial Day Parade (May 27, 2019).




Please Note: During the summer schedule, all rehearsals end at the scheduled time and students are dismissed
accordingly due to parents work schedules (lunch time). However, during the school year, all rehearsals end at
the scheduled time and then the students and directors make their announcements. It is advised that parents do
not pick up their students before 5:50p.m. after a listed after-school rehearsal. Some days there are no
announcements and some days there are 15 minutes of announcements.

Fall Schedule

Friday, Aug. 24" Perrysburg Home (7:00p.m. start)
Thursday, Aug. 30 Music Booster Fund Drive 5:30p.m.
Friday, Aug. 31 Gahanna Away (7:00pm start)
Friday, Sept. 7% Jerome Away (7:00pm start)
Friday, Sept. 14% Olentangy Home (7:00pm start)
Friday, Sept. 21* Pickerington North Away (7:00pm start)
Saturday, Sept. 22" Rehearsal with Mr. Escalante DCHS - Early AM
Saturday, Sept. 22" Marching Band Contest - TBA (OMEA) — Late PM
Friday, Sept. 28%" Marysville Away (7:00pm start)
Saturday, Sept. 29% Marching Band Contest - Bowling Green Regional (BOA) — All Day
Friday, Oct. 5% Central Crossing - Homecoming Home (7:00pm start)
Saturday, Oct. 6™ Dublin Coffman “Band on the Run 5K” (Early AM) Glacier Ridge
Friday, Oct. 12 Hilliard Davidson Home (7:00pm start)
Saturday, Oct. 13% Marching Band Contest - Canton Hall of Fame (BOA)
Friday, Oct. 19% Westland Away (7:00pm start)

This is a 4-day weekend. The students are required to perform on Friday night
Friday, Oct. 26™ Upper Arlington (Senior Night) Home (7:00pm start)
Saturday, Oct. 27% State Contest (First Choice) Hilliard TBA
Friday, Nov. 2" 15t Playoff Game TBA
Sun, Nov. 4 State Contest (Second Choice) TBD
Monday, Nov. 12% Marching Band Awards Banquet 6:00p.m. DCHS

ACT and SAT Dates: Please plan ahead to avoid conflicts with scheduled band contests.

ACT: Sept. 8" (No Conflict)
Oct. 27" (OMEA State Conflict)
Dec. 8" (No Conflict)

SAT: Aug. 25" (No Conflict)
Oct. 6™ (5K Conflict but can be Excused)
Nov. 3" (No Conflict)
Dec. 1% (No Conflict)



